

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4129/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2021 in WA No. 7911/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVESH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33692/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, ASG
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedo, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Das, Adv.
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.4722 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)